## 506458940 01/20/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6505713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARTHUR J. SHAW IV	07/02/2014
COLIN R. SOUTH	07/02/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVOGY, INC.
Street Address:	85 BOLTON STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02140

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16392322

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 832-1790

**Email:** patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, cmurphy@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GBB-71603
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARA MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/Cara Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=GBB\_71603\_Assignment\_PCT#page1.tif source=GBB\_71603\_Assignment\_PCT#page2.tif

PATENT 506458940 REEL: 054970 FRAME: 0285

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL. NO.: PCT/US14/010332 DOCKET NO.: NGX-016.25

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Colin R. South, of 51 Lowell Street, Lexington, MA 02420, and Arthur J. Shaw IV, of 253 Garden Street, Cambridge, MA 02138, for valuable consideration received from Novogy, Inc., a corporation, having its principal place of business at 85 Bolton Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## NOVOGY, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# "MICROORGANISMS ENGINEERED TO USE UNCONVENTIONAL SOURCES OF NITROGEN OR OTHER REQUIRED NUTRIENTS"

described in International Application Serial No. PCT/US14/010332, filed on January 6, 2014, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue, non-provisional, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

B4277246.1

Inventors' Assignments Appl. No.: PCT/US14/010332 DOCKET No.: NGX-016.25

WITNESS my hand this 2-1 day of day of 3014.

By: Arthur J. Shaw IV

Then personally appeared the above-named Arthur J. Shaw IV and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_2014

Witness signature

Witness Name (please print)

B4277246.1

PATENT REEL: 054970 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 01/20/2021